TIDA-010255
Variant: 001 E2
Generated: 10/18/2023 10:24 AM
TID #: N/A TIDA-010255 REV E2 Bill of Materials
Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 !PCB1 1 TIDA-010255 Any Printed Circuit Board
2 C1_U, C1_V,
C1_W
3 10uF GRM21BC8YA106KE11L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 35 V, +/- 10%, X6S, 0805 805
3 C2, C9_U, C9_V,
C9_W, C15, C23
6 68pF GRM1885C2A680JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 68 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 603
4 C3_U, C3_V,
C3_W, C4_U,
C4_V, C4_W
6 0.01uF VJ1206Y103KXGAT5Z Vishay-Vitramon CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 1000 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
5 C5_U, C5_V,
C5_W, C6_U,
C6_V, C6_W
6 0.1uF C1812V104KDRACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 1000 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1812 1812
6 C7_U, C7_V,
C7_W, C24_U,
C24_V, C24_W
6 2.2uF GRM188C71E225KE11D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 25 V,+/- 10%, X7S, 0603 603
7 C8_U, C8_V,
C8_W, C25_U,
C25_V, C25_W
6 100pF 04025A101FAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 1%, C0G/NP0, 0402 402
8 C10_U, C10_V,
C10_W, C48_U,
C48_V, C48_W
6 560pF C0603C561K5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 560 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
9 C11_U, C11_V,
C11_W, C12_U,
C12_V, C12_W,
C29_U, C29_V,
C29_W, C52_U,
C52_V, C52_W
12 43pF GCQ1555C1H430JB01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 43 pF, 50 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 402
10 C13, C22_U,
C22_V, C22_W,
C61
5 10uF C1206C106K3RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206_190 1206_190
11 C14, C62 2 22uF GRM187R61A226ME15D MuRata CAP, CERM, 22 uF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 603
12 C16 1 2.2uF GRM188R6YA225KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 35 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 603
13 C17, C26, C30,
C31, C38_U,
C38_V, C38_W,
C45_U, C45_V,
C45_W, C53_U,
C53_V, C53_W,
C54_U, C54_V,
C54_W, C55_U,
C55_V, C55_W,
C67_U, C67_V,
C67_W
22 0.1uF C1005X7R1H104K050BB TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 402
14 C19, C56, C58,
C70
4 0.1uF 06035C104KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
15 C20, C47 2 1000pF C0603C102K5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
16 C32_U, C32_V,
C32_W, C34_U,
C34_V, C34_W
6 0.1uF C1206C104J5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 1206 1206
17 C33_U, C33_V,
C33_W, C73_U,
C73_V, C73_W
6 2.2uF GRM316R61E225KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 1206 1206
18 C35 1 0.068uF GRM43QR72J683KW01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.068 uF, 630 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1812 1812
19 C37 1 1.5µF R71PI415050H6K KEMET 1.5 µF Film Capacitor 220V 630V Polypropylene (PP), Metallized Radial RADIAL
20 C39_U, C39_V,
C39_W
3 0.47uF GRM188R61E474KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.47 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 603
21 C40_U, C40_V,
C40_W
3 4700pF C0603C472K5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 4700 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
22 C46, C63 2 1nF CC0603KRX7R7BB102 YAGEO 1000 pF ±10% 16V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0603 (1608 Metric) 603
23 C49_U, C49_V,
C49_W
3 0.047uF C1608X7R1H473K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.047 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
24 C50, C51 2 4.7uF GRM21BC71H475KE11K MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7S, 0805 805
25 C59, C60 2 47uF GRM32ER61C476KE15L MuRata CAP, CERM, 47 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 1210 1210
26 C65 1 820pF C0603C821K5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 820 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
27 D1_U, D1_V,
D1_W
3 600V UFM15PL-TP Micro Commercial ComponentsDiode, Ultrafast, 600 V, 1 A, SOD-123FL SOD-123FL
28 D2_U, D2_V,
D2_W
3 16V BZT52C16-7-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Zener, 16 V, 500 mW, AEC-Q101, SOD-123 SOD-123
29 D3, D4, D5 3 Green LG R971-KN-1 OSRAM LED, Green, SMD 2x1.25mm
30 D6 1 60V MBR0560-TP Micro Commercial ComponentsDiode, Schottky, 60 V, 500 mA, SOD-123 SOD-123
31 FID1, FID2, FID3,
FID4, FID5, FID6
6 N/A N/A Fiducial mark.  There is nothing to buy or mount. N/A
32 H1, H2, H3, H4 4 NY PMS 440 0025 PH B&F Fastener Supply Machine Screw, Round, #4-40 x 1/4, Nylon, Philips panhead Screw
33 H5, H6, H7, H8 4 1902C Keystone Standoff, Hex, 0.5"L #4-40 Nylon Standoff
34 J1 1 HSEC8-160-01-L-DV-A-BL Samtec C2000 controlCARD-120HSEC connector, SMT C2000 pin numbering
35 J2 1 HSEC8-130-01-L-DV-A Samtec C2000 controlCARD-180HSEC (60-pin addon) connector, SMT C2000 pin numbering
36 J3 1 1902547 Phoenix Contact Terminal Block, 9.52mm, 2x1, R/A, TH Terminal Block, 2x1,
Pitch 9.52mm
37 J4 1 1904150 Phoenix Contact Terminal Block, 9.52mm, 3x1, R/A, TH Terminal Block, 3x1,
Pitch 9.52mm
38 J5 1 6.91214E+11 Wurth Elektronik Terminal Block, 2x1, Brass, TH Terminal Block, 2-
Leads, Body
10x8.3mm, Pitch 5mm
39 J6 1 800-10-008-10-001000 Mill-Max Header, 100mil, 8x1, TH Header, 8x1, 100mil,
TH
40 J7 1 800-10-006-10-001000 Mill-Max Header, 100mil, 6x1, TH Header, 6x1, 100mil,
TH
41 J8 1 802-10-008-10-001000 Mill-Max Header, 2.54 mm, 4x2, Gold, TH Header, 2.54 mm, 4x2,
TH
42 J9 1 PBC02DAAN Sullins Connector Solutions Header, 2.54mm, 2x2, Gold, TH Header, 2.54mm, 2x2,
TH
43 J11 1 800-10-005-10-001000 Mill-Max Header, 100mil, 5x1, TH Header, 5x1, 100mil,
TH
44 L1_U, L1_V,
L1_W, L2_U,
L2_V, L2_W
6 SDEM20161T-4R7MS Cyntec 4.7µH Unshielded Inductor 1.1A 426mOhm Max 0806 (2016 Metric) SMD2
45 R1, R2, R3 3 1.00Meg ERJ-8ENF1004V Panasonic RES, 1.00 M, 1%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
46 R4 1 6.26k RT0805BRD076K26L Yageo America RES, 6.26 k, 0.1%, 0.125 W, 0805 805
47 R5, R14, R15,
R39
4 10k RC0603JR-0710KL Yageo RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
48 R6_U, R6_V,
R6_W
3 3.3 CRCW06033R30JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.3, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
49 R7_U, R7_V,
R7_W, R18_U,
R18_V, R18_W,
R55_U, R55_V,
R55_W
9 499k ERJ-8ENF4993V Panasonic RES, 499 k, 1%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
50 R8_U, R8_V,
R8_W, R24, R25,
R32, R53_U,
R53_V, R53_W
9 49.9 ERJ-2RKF49R9X Panasonic RES, 49.9, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 402
51 R9_U, R9_V,
R9_W, R19_U,
R19_V, R19_W
6 200k CRCW0603200KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 200 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
52 R10_U, R10_V,
R10_W, R20_U,
R20_V, R20_W
6 100 CRCW0603100RFKEAHP Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 1%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
53 R11_U, R11_V,
R11_W, R12_U,
R12_V, R12_W,
R21_U, R21_V,
R21_W, R35_U,
R35_V, R35_W
12 300 RC0603FR-07300RL Yageo RES, 300, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
54 R13, R33 2 105k RT0603BRD07105KL Yageo America RES, 105 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
55 R16_U, R16_V,
R16_W
3 0.001 ERJ-MS4SF1M0U Panasonic RES, 0.001, 1%, 3 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 6.4x3.2mm 6.4x3.2mm
56 R22, R36, R38,
R50, R51, R52,
R59_U, R59_V,
R59_W, R61_U,
R61_V, R61_W
12 0 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
57 R23_U, R23_V,
R23_W
3 0 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 402
58 R26_U, R26_V,
R26_W, R29_U,
R29_V, R29_W
6 22 RC0603FR-0722RL Yageo America RES, 22.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
59 R27_U, R27_V,
R27_W, R28_U,
R28_V, R28_W,
R30, R31
8 51 RC0603FR-0751RL Yageo RES, 51.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
60 R34 1 732k CRCW0603732KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 732 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
61 R37 1 1.00Meg HVCB2010FKC1M00 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 1.00 M, 1%, 1 W, 2010 2010
62 R40, R48, R49 3 100k RC0201DR-07100KL Yageo America RES, 100 k, 0.5%, 0.05 W, 0201 201
63 R41 1 10.0k RNCF0603TKY10K0 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 10.0 k, 0.01%, 0.063 W, 0603 603
64 R42, R44 2 1.00k CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
65 R43 1 909 CRCW0603909RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 909, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
66 R45 1 100k RR0816P-104-D Susumu Co Ltd RES, 100 k, .5%, .0625 W, 0603 603
67 R46 1 113k CRCW0603113KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 113 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
68 R47 1 24.9k RG1608P-2492-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 24.9 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
69 R56, R57, R64,
R65, R67, R69
6 47 RT0603DRE0747RL Yageo America RES, 47.0, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
70 R58_U, R58_V,
R58_W
3 9.42k RT0603BRD079K42L Yageo America RES, 9.42 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
71 R63 1 5.10k RC0603FR-075K1L Yageo RES, 5.10 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
72 R66 1 750 RC0603JR-07750RL Yageo RES, 750, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
73 R68 1 1.54k RC0603FR-071K54L Yageo RES, 1.54 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
74 U1_U, U1_V,
U1_W, U7_U,
U7_V, U7_W
6 LMG3422R030RQZT Texas Instruments 650-V 30-mΩ GaN FET with Integrated Driver and Protection VQFN54
75 U2 1 ISO7730FQDBQRQ1 Texas Instruments Automotive, robust EMC, triple-channel, 3/0, reinforced digital isolator 16-
SSOP -40 to 125
SSOP16
76 U3, U6, U10, U12 4 Texas Instruments Single 3-Input Positive-AND Gate, DBV0006A, LARGE T&R DBV0006A
77 U4_U, U4_V,
U4_W
3 ISO7741FDBQR Texas Instruments SSOP-16
78 U5 1 AMC1035DR Texas Instruments Delta-Sigma Modulator with Bipolar Input and Reference Output, D0008A
(SOIC-8)
D0008A
79 U8_U, U8_V,
U8_W
3 Texas Instruments Single Power Supply Quadruple Buffer GATE w/ 3-State Output CMOS
Logic Level Shifter, PW0014A, LARGE T&R
PW0014A
80 U9_U, U9_V,
U9_W
3 AMC1306M05DWVR Texas Instruments Small Reinforced Isolated Modulator With +/-50mV Input and CMOS
Interface, DWV0008A (SOIC-8)
DWV0008A
81 U11, U15 2 TPSM82903SISR Texas Instruments 3-V to 17-V, High Efficiency and Low IQ Buck Converter Module in
MicroSiP Package with Integrated Inductor
uSiL11
82 U13_U, U13_V,
U13_W
3 TPS71550QDCKRQ1 Texas Instruments Single Output Automotive LDO, 50 mA, Fixed 5 V Output, 3 to 24 V Input, 5-
pin SC70 (DCK), -40 to 125 degC, Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br)
DCK0005A
83 U14 1 TPSM560R6HRDAR Texas Instruments 60-V Input, 1-V to 16-V Output, 600-mA Power Module in Enhanced
HotRod QFN Package
B3QFN15
84 U16 1 SN74LVC2G17DCKR Texas Instruments Dual Schmitt-Trigger Buffer, DCK0006A (SOT-SC70-6) DCK0006A
85 C18, C21, C57,
C69
0 330pF C0603C331J5GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 330 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 603
86 C27 0 3.3nF CL05B332KB5NNNC Samsung Cap Ceramic 3.3nF 50V X7R ±10% SMD 0402 +125°C Paper T/R 402
87 C28_U, C28_V,
C28_W, C64_U,
C64_V, C64_W
0 0.01uF C0603X103K5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
88 C36_U, C36_V,
C36_W, C66_U,
C66_V, C66_W,
C71, C72
0 470pF GRM1555C1E471JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 402
89 C41_U, C41_V,
C41_W, C42_U,
C42_V, C42_W,
C43, C44
0 33pF C0603C330J5GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 33 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 603
90 J10, J12 0 TSW-103-08-G-S Samtec Header, 2.54mm, 3x1, Gold, TH Header, 2.54mm, 3x1,
TH
91 R17 0 56 RC0201JR-0756RL Yageo America RES, 56, 5%, 0.05 W, 0201 201
92 R54, R60_U,
R60_V, R60_W,
R62_U, R62_V,
R62_W
0 0 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER
TI PROVIDES TECHNICAL AND RELIABILITY DATA (INCLUDING DATA SHEETS), DESIGN RESOURCES (INCLUDING REFERENCE
DESIGNS), APPLICATION OR OTHER DESIGN ADVICE, WEB TOOLS, SAFETY INFORMATION, AND OTHER RESOURCES “AS IS”
AND WITH ALL FAULTS, AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS AND IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD
PARTY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS.
These resources are intended for skilled developers designing with TI products. You are solely responsible for (1) selecting the appropriate
TI products for your application, (2) designing, validating and testing your application, and (3) ensuring your application meets applicable
standards, and any other safety, security, regulatory or other requirements.
These resources are subject to change without notice. TI grants you permission to use these resources only for development of an
application that uses the TI products described in the resource. Other reproduction and display of these resources is prohibited. No license
is granted to any other TI intellectual property right or to any third party intellectual property right. TI disclaims responsibility for, and you
will fully indemnify TI and its representatives against, any claims, damages, costs, losses, and liabilities arising out of your use of these
resources.
TI’s products are provided subject to TI’s Terms of Sale or other applicable terms available either on ti.com or provided in conjunction with
such TI products. TI’s provision of these resources does not expand or otherwise alter TI’s applicable warranties or warranty disclaimers for
TI products.
TI objects to and rejects any additional or different terms you may have proposed. IMPORTANT NOTICE
Mailing Address: Texas Instruments, Post Office Box 655303, Dallas, Texas 75265
Copyright © 2023, Texas Instruments Incorporated